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AL LC-Duplex, IP20, male 57> LC-Duplex, IP20, # Z &l
contact, straight, plug, BRER 750,772
Plastic, unshielded Fwo,v—=I]LREL

759 A

TSUA LC-Duplex, IP20, male
contact, straight, plug,
Plastic, unshielded

759 &

E7SY LC-Duplex, IP20, # X f
BR.ER 750,752
Fvo, =LKL

774N

7 74 N\—DFELE HiHE 850 nmT=2 600 MHz*km,

1300 nmT= 1200

GOF, ¥JLFE— K, OM2 MHz*km

W= 850 nmT= 2.7dB/km,

1300 nmT<0.7dB/km
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&5l VT SF 5/21 MC NE WS VO N=Y=3>

AXES 1689470001 SlimFix, A& LT —7 I —H—, 4.8-7.4mm, 21 x7.4mm, B
GTIN (EAN) 4008190872571 &

HE 160 Stiick
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HE 160 Stiick
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